Independent and Assisted Living

AUGUST BIRTHDAYS
8/6- Barb Speck #201
8/11-Tedd Jensen #217
8/20-Ginny Symons #200

8/24-Naydene Quisling
#211

August 28-Birthday Social
3:00pm-Club Lounge

Your Voice Heard:
August 6 Resident Council

August 26 Calendar
Planning

August 27 Reflections on
Faith

August Music

MacPhail Concert
Hour-Eric Schee &
Friends
Monday, August 4
1:00pm Community
Room
Rita on Piano
Tuesday, August 12
5:00pm- Dining Room

Barbara Lee Sings
Monday, August 18
2:00pm-Community
Room
MacPhail Unwrapping
Music-Irving Berlin
Thursday, August 21,
1:00pm-Community
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August Movies

“On the Basis of Sex”
Sat. Aug. 9,
71:00pm-Theater
“Intern”

Mon. Aug. 71,
71.00pm-Theater
“A Dog’s Way Home”
Sat. Aug. 23,
71.00pm-Theater
“Happy Gilmore”
Mon. Aug. 25,
7:00pm-Theater

Spiritual Care in our Chapel

Mon. Aug. 4, 11:00am Protestant Service & Communion

Tues. Aug. 5, 12, 19, 26, 3:30pm Catholic Mass

Sat. Aug,16 10:00am St. Therese Music Eucharistic

Service

Mondays in August 6:00pm Rosary, Chapel

Notable Highlights

The Carol Burnette Hour!
Fridays, Aug 1,8,15,22,29, 11:00am, Theater
Enjoy Carol's all-American variety/sketch comedy with her gang!

Art Making Workshop #2

Tuesday, Aug. 5, 10:00pm, Community Rm

This is another opportunity to explore your creativity, all abilities are
welcome! Please sign up in the Bistro.

St. Therese Garden Walk
Thursday, Aug. 7 at 10:00am, Meet in the Lobby
George Davis will open the garden so we can see what’s growing

Lake Riley Pontoon Ride with Box Lunch option before leaving
Thursday, Aug. 7, bus leaves.promptly at 12:30pm Lobby

Bingo and Wine Friday will be on Wednesday, Auqg 13 instead of
Friday, Aug. 15

Hand Crafting with Volunteers Sara & Lila

Tuesday, Aug 19, 4:00pm, Community Room

We'll be making llluminated Mandalas suitable for hanging. Sign up
please

Minnetonka Senior Center Presentation

Wednesday, Aug. 27, 10:00am Sign up required. Meet in Lobby
The Traveling Naturalist presents The Public Art of Florence ltaly.
Indoor Mini Golf Game, it’s Golf Month after all!

Thursday, Aug. 28 at 1:30pm, Community Room

On the Bus!

Please sign up for these
outings in the Bistro. Meet
in the lobby.

Target/Cub Shopping

W August 6, 13, 20, at
10:30am

Lake Riley Pontoon Ride
TH August 7 at 12:30pm

Farmer’s Market Shopping
W August 20 at 2:00pm
Visit to Noerenberg Garden
TH August 21 at 10:30am

Minnetonka Senior Center
W August 27 at 10:00am
Target/Aldi’s
TH August 28 at 10:30




